Paper No.

Filed on behalf of: Groupon Inc.
By: James C. Yoon Matthew A. Argenti
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, California 94304
Tel.: 650-493-9300
Fax: 650-493-6811
Email: jyoon@wsgr.com
Email: margenti@wsgr.com

DOCKF

RM

Δ

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Groupon Inc. Petitioner

v.

Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Patent Owner

Patent No. 5,805,702

.. ..

PETITIONER GROUPON INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Groupon Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, Customer Number 23-2415, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with a covered business method patent review of U.S. Patent No. 5,805,702:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
James C. Yoon	Matthew A. Argenti
Reg. No. 43,297	Reg. No. 61,836
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati P.C.	Christopher D. Mays
650 Page Mill Road	Reg. No. 61,217
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich &
Telephone: 650.493.9300	Rosati P.C.
Facsimile: 650.493.6811	650 Page Mill Road
E-mail: groupon-maxim@wsgr.com	Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050
	Telephone: 650.493.9300
	Facsimile: 650.493.6811
	E-mail: margenti@wsgr.com;
	groupon-maxim@wsgr.com
	يا 14 مير

By: For Petitioner Groupon Inc.

Name: Matthew S. Miller Title: VP Deputy General Counsel

-

Date: <u>3/13</u>/14